
134233-2024 Page 1/6

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 134233-2024 - Result

France – Site-development work – Travaux de VRD en vue de la réhabilitation de 88 logements 
individuels - Rues Bellevue et Chabaud Latour
OJ S 46/2024 05/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Sia Habitat
Email: correspondre@aws-france.com
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Housing and community amenities

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Travaux de VRD en vue de la réhabilitation de 88 logements individuels - Rues Bellevue 
et Chabaud Latour
Description: Chaque lot fera l'objet d'une attribution séparée. Les prestations sont réglées par 
des prix forfaitaires. Travaux de VRD en vue de la réhabilitation de 88 logements individuels - 
Rues Bellevue et Chabaud Latour
Procedure identifier: f2e6c569-a736-4b97-85a5-f5f70f70b91e
Internal identifier: 2023131
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45111291 Site-development work

, Additional classification (cpv): 45112710 Landscaping work for green areas 45342000 
Erection of fencing

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Bellevue
Description: Bellevue
Internal identifier: 01

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45111291 Site-development work

, Additional classification (cpv): 45111291 Site-development work 45112710 
, Landscaping work for green areas 45342000 Erection of fencing

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/134233-2024
mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com


134233-2024 Page 2/6

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.4. Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Other
Social objective promoted: Other

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Valeur technique

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 40,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Prix des prestations
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 60,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal Judiciaire de Lille
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Greffe du Tribunal 
Judiciaire de Lille
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Chabaud Latour
Description: Chabaud Latour
Internal identifier: 02

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45111291 Site-development work

, Additional classification (cpv): 45111291 Site-development work 45112710 
, Landscaping work for green areas 45342000 Erection of fencing

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement



134233-2024 Page 3/6

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Other
Social objective promoted: Other

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Valeur technique

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 40,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Prix des prestations
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 60,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal Judiciaire de Lille
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Greffe du Tribunal 
Judiciaire de Lille
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 518 653,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: PARCS ET JARDINS ANDRIOLO SARL
Tender: 
Tender identifier: PARCS ET JARDINS ANDRIOLO SARL
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 335 748,00 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 2023131
Title: Travaux de Vrd en vue de la réhabilitation de 88 logements individuels - Rues Bellevue 
et Chabaud Latour
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 20/02/2024

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners



134233-2024 Page 4/6

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Winner: 
Official name: PARCS ET JARDINS ANDRIOLO SARL
Tender: 
Tender identifier: PARCS ET JARDINS ANDRIOLO SARL
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
Value of the tender: 182 905,00 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 2023131
Title: Travaux de Vrd en vue de la réhabilitation de 88 logements individuels - Rues Bellevue 
et Chabaud Latour
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 20/02/2024

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Avenue-Web Systèmes
Registration number: 443928874
Town: Seyssinet-Pariset
Postcode: 38170
Country: France
Email: publications-joue@aws-france.com
Telephone: +33480041260
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0002
Official name: Sia Habitat
Registration number: 04555025800029
Postal address: 67 Avenue des Potiers Cs80649
Town: Douai
Postcode: 59506
Country: France
Contact point: Mme DEBRABANDERE
Email: correspondre@aws-france.com
Telephone: 0969321218
Internet address: http://www.sia-habitat.com/
Buyer profile: https://agysoft.marches-publics.info
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0003
Official name: Tribunal Judiciaire de Lille
Registration number: 653042
Postal address: 13 avenue du Peuple Belge
Town: Lille
Postcode: 59034
Country: France
Email: tj1-lille@justice.fr

mailto:publications-joue@aws-france.com
mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com
http://www.sia-habitat.com
https://agysoft.marches-publics.info
mailto:tj1-lille@justice.fr


134233-2024 Page 5/6

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Telephone: 0320783333
Fax: 0320785009
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0004
Official name: Greffe du Tribunal Judiciaire de Lille
Registration number: 653041
Postal address: 13 avenue du Peuple Belge
Town: Lille
Postcode: 59034
Country: France
Email: tj1-lille@justice.fr
Telephone: 0320783333
Fax: 0320785009
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0005
Official name: PARCS ET JARDINS ANDRIOLO SARL
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 0
Postal address: Zone Activite Belleforiere
Town: Roost Warendin
Postcode: 59286
Country: France
Email: angeline.ledent@andriolo.fr
Telephone: 0327964050
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0006
Official name: PARCS ET JARDINS ANDRIOLO SARL
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 0
Postal address: Zone Activite Belleforiere
Town: Roost Warendin
Postcode: 59286
Country: France
Email: angeline.ledent@andriolo.fr
Telephone: 0327964050
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0002

mailto:tj1-lille@justice.fr
mailto:angeline.ledent@andriolo.fr
mailto:angeline.ledent@andriolo.fr


134233-2024 Page 6/6

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: bb6a92e3-b678-4086-bdac-e1ae974d5d38  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 04/03/2024 10:14:17 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 134233-2024
OJ S issue number: 46/2024
Publication date: 05/03/2024


